RESOLUTION NO. 442 OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, meeting in regular session this 19thday of October, 1942, that the following schedule shall be and the same is hereby fixed for the annual vacation of the various employees of the City of El Paso de Robles:

of the City of El Paso de Robles (1) Each regular employee/having worked three or more years for the City of El Paso de Robles shall be entitled to an annual vacation of two full weeks with pay.

(2) Each regular employee of the City of El Paso de Robles having worked less than three years but two years or more, shall be entitled to an annual vacation of one week with pay and one week without pay.

(3) Each regular employee of the City of El Paso de Robles having worked less than two years but one year or more, shall be entitled to an annual vacation of one week with pay.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any employee working on an hourly basis and having worked for the same length of time as specified above in sub-divisions (1), (2), or (3) shall be entitled to the same length of annual vacation as is above specified. His amount of pay on such vacation to be determined by his average weekly earnings during the preceding year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the time of taking any said annual leave shall be at the discretion of the various departmental heads of this city.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 19th day of October, 1942.

CITY OF EL PASO DE_ROBLES

Its Mayor

Attest Hileton

City Clerk